This is information on a product in full production.
March 2020 DocID024210 Rev 8 1/27
LDK130
300 mA low quiescent current very low noise LDO
(automotive for SOT23-5L package)
Datasheet - production data
Features
• AEC-Q100 qualified (automotive

P 3.9 4.0 4.2
DocID024210 Rev 8 25/27
LDK130 Order code
27
8 Order code
Table 11. Order code
Packages
Output
voltages
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT23-5L(1)
1. Automotive grade according to AEC-Q100 level 1.
DFN6L
LDK130C-R LDK130M-R - LDK130PU-R ADJ
LDK130C08R LDK130M08R - LDK130PU08R 0.8 V
LDK130C10R LDK130M10R - LDK130PU10R 1 V
- - LDK130M11RY - 1.1 V
LDK130C12R LDK130M12R - LDK130PU12R 1.2 V
LDK130C15R LDK130M15R LDK130M15RY LDK130PU15R 1.5 V
LDK130C18R LDK130M18R LDK130M18RY LDK130PU18R 1.8 V
- - LDK130M22RY - 2.2 V
- LDK130M25R - LDK130PU25R 2.5 V
- - LDK130M28RY - 2.8 V
LDK130C29R LDK130M29R - LDK130PU29R 2.9 V
- - - LDK130PU30R 3 V
LDK130C32R LDK130M32R - LDK130PU32R 3.2 V
LDK130C33R LDK130M33R LDK130M33RY LDK130PU33R 3.3 V
Table 12. Marking
Order code Package Output voltage Marking
LDK130MxxR SOT23-5L x.x V Kxx
LDK130CxxR SOT323-5L x.x V Kxx
LDK130PUxxR DFN-6L x.x V xx
LDK130M-R SOT23-5L Adj KAD
LDK130C-R SOT323-5L Adj KAD
LDK130PU-R DFN-6L Adj AD
LDK130MxxRY SOT23-5L x.x V KxxY
Revision history LDK130
26/27 DocID024210 Rev 8
9 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-Jan-2013 1 Initial release
25-Oct-2013 2
RPN LDK130xx changed to LDK130.
Updated the Features and the Description in cover page.
Canceled Table1: Device summary.
Updated Section 7: Package mechanical data, Table 2: Absolute
maximum ratings and Table 11: Order codes.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.
10-Mar-2014 3 Updated Table 11: Order codes.
07-Sep-2017 4
Updated main title on page 1, Section : Features on page 1, Table 11
on page 25 and Table 12 on page 25 (added “automotive grade
level 1” - AEC-Q100 qualified).
Updated Features (replaced “max. 120 µA” by “typ. 30 µA”.
Updated Section : Applications on page 1.
Minor modifications throughout document.
26-Oct-2017 5 Updated LDK130M28RY in Table 11: Order codes
17-Jan-2018 6 Updated Figure 22 and Figure 23.
11-Oct-2019 7
Added new part numbers LDK130M11RY and LDK130M22RY in
Table 11: Order code.
03-Mar-2020 8
Added new part numbers LDK130C12R, LDK130M12R and
LDK130PU12R in Table 11: Order code.
DocID024210 Rev 8 27/27
LDK130
27
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other
product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2020 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LDO Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  STMicroelectronics manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
AP7363-SP-13  L79M05TL-E  PT7M8202B12TA5EX  TCR3DF185,LM(CT  TCR3DF24,LM(CT  TCR3DF285,LM(CT  TCR3DF31,LM(CT
TCR3DF45,LM(CT  MP2013GQ-33-Z  059985X  NCP4687DH15T1G  701326R  TCR2EN28,LF(S  NCV8170AXV250T2G
TCR3DF27,LM(CT  TCR3DF19,LM(CT  TCR3DF125,LM(CT  TCR2EN18,LF(S  AP2112R5A-3.3TRG1  AP7315-25W5-7
IFX30081LDVGRNXUMA1  AP2113KTR-G1  AP2111H-1.2TRG1  ZLDO1117QK50TC  AZ1117IH-1.8TRG1  AZ1117ID-ADJTRG1
TCR3DG12,LF  MIC5514-3.3YMT-T5  MIC5512-1.2YMT-T5  MIC5317-2.8YM5-T5  SCD7912BTG  NCP154MX180270TAG  SCD33269T-
5.0G  NCV8170BMX330TCG  NCV8170AMX120TCG  NCP706ABMX300TAG  NCP153MX330180TCG  NCP114BMX075TCG
MC33269T-3.5G  CAT6243-ADJCMT5T  TCR3DG33,LF  AP2127N-1.0TRG1  TCR4DG35,LF  LT1117CST-3.3  LT1117CST-5
TAR5S15U(TE85L,F)  TAR5S18U(TE85L,F)  TCR3UG19A,LF  TCR4DG105,LF  NCV8170AMX360TCG